



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## Oil and Gas Division



Va.

## OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,			
Charleston, W. Va.			
Surface Owner W. C. Lucky		DATE <u>December 8, 1975</u> RAY RESOURCES, DIV Company FLYING DIAMOND OII	VISION OF
AddressLeroy, W. Va.	25252	Address 630 Commerce Squar	
Mineral Owner W. C. Lucky	The state of the s	Farm W. C. Lucky	
AddressLeroy, W. Va.	25252		ICICS
Coal Owner.		E40	
Address		1101	Elevation
Coal Operator			
Address		Quadrangie KIPIEy	
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE	WELL SITE		
All provisions being in accordance with of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereber for <u>drilling</u> . This permit st	oy approved nall expire if		
operations have not commenced by 4-8	-/6		
Leferth foold			
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	-		
CIPATRY PAGE	INSPECT	FOR TO BE NOTIFIED K. Paul	L Goodnight
GENTLEMEN:	PH: 47	77-2455 ADDRESS Smithvi	lle WV
The undersigned well operator is entit	aca to arm upon the a	above named farm or tract of land for	oil and rea bearing C
title thereto, (or as the case may be) ur	ider grant or lease dat	ad July 15 40 75	Glon
Roberts made to Ray	Resources	and recorded on the 18th	day of July
1975, in Wirt County	7, Book	Page	uay or
XX NEW WELL DI			
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIG	GINALLY DRILLED	FRACTU	RE OR STIMULATE
The enclosed plat was prepared by a have been notified as of the above date.	registered engineer or	licensed land surveyor and all coal ov	vners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or of to make by Section 3 of the Code, must	or received by, or fried	with the Department of Mines within	1 ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed	plat were mailed by re	gistored mail and dall and	named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown resp same day with the mailing or delivery of t	his copy to the Depar	tment of Mines at Charleston, West Vi	before, or on the rginia.
		RAY RESOURCES,	DIVISION OF OIL CORPORATION
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:			OIL CORPORATION
		gn Name) Well Operator	gradale
West Virginia Geological and Economic P. O. Box 879	Survey	6	/
Morgantown, W. Va. 26505	Address	630 Commerce S	quare
AC 304-296-4461	of Woll Opens		
	Well Operator	Charleston,	
		West Virginia State	2 <b>9:1</b> /12/2024

\*SECTION 3 . . . . If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

BLANKET BOND

WIR-679 \_PERMIT NUMBER

## THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

	ER TO XX DRILL		ACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTO		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:  NAME Bill En	dicott
	rilling	ADDRESS Box 234, C	
	8, Elkview, W. Va. 25071		067
TELEPHONE 96	65-3379 COMPLETED WELL: 2700'		
		RUTARY AA	CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICA	L FORMATION: Berea	TO L COMP	DYGDOGAI
TYPE OF WELL:	OIL GAS XX CC		
	RECYCLIN	IG WATER FLOC	ODOTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PF	ROGRAM:		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
			T. C
13 - 10	30'	30'	To Surf
9 - 5/8			
8 - 5/8	250'	250'	To Surf
7		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	***************************************
5 1/2		07001	75 Sks.
4 1/2	2700 t	2700	Perf. Top
3	l control of the cont		Perf. Bottom
— подключения подключения в п			Perf. Top
Liners			Perf. Bottom
		of the factor continues and the same and the	
OF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR SUBMIT FIVE (5) WELLS DRILLED MUST ALSO BE S  TO FRACTURE - STIM OIL AND/OR GAS BOND, PERMANE OIL AND/OR GAS ING ORIGINAL PE	COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATED TO 1929, A PERMANENT OF SUBMITTED.  SUBMITMITED.  SUBMITMITMITED.  SUBMITMITED.  SUBMITMITE	INAL PERMIT NUMBER AND TOPY OF THE PLAT AND TOPE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD.  AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1925, E BOND.	ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
thereof. WAIVER: I the unders	signed, Agent for Coal Company erator has complied with all rules and re-	Coal Company, Owner maps this proposed well locally have no objections to said egulations in Articles 4, 5, and	er or Operator of the coal under ation.  well being drilled at this location,
	. 3		Official Title

J.

I-VI MSOF

Date: January 30	
------------------	--

[08-78]

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL CHIER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator X / Owner / Ray Resources Div. of F.D.O.C.
- Address 630 Commerce Sa.
Charleston, W.V= 25301
Pursuant to the provisions of Gode 5 22-3-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for
purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Cha
22 of the Code of West Virginia:
Designated Agent Ray Resources, Div Of F D O C
Address 630 Commerce Sq.
Charleston, W.Va. 25301
Telephone 304-344-8393
The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the Stat
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following
X all wells owned or operated by the undersigned in West Virginia
the wells listed below fuse space below or reverse side or attack list)
엄마는 사람들은 사람이 되었다면 하면 하는 사람들이 되었다는 이번 이번 사람이 되었다면 하는데 모든데 되었다.
[ - Particle Property of the State of the Particle Property of the Par
[COMPLETE AS APPLICABLE]
X The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made prior
the initial adoption of Form IV-1.
The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by t
undersigned with the Deputy Director.
The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since year 19, but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.
Jear 19, but has not heretolore appointed a designated agent.
This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who have
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the year 19 The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he
able, until this new designation has been approved, is-
Agent being replaced
Address
Ray Pesources Div Of F. D.O.C.
Well Gymer or Cherator
27: James & Kay
ACCEPTED this





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

# Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

		WELL	RECORD		Rotary_XX	Oil
		ter air disus ittes lesson	H & East And All H Hear		Cable	Gas XX
Quadrangle_Ripley					Recycling_	
Permit No.WIRT-679					Water Floor	dStorage
Permit No.					Disposal	(Kind)
RAY RESOU	RCES, DIVISION AMOND OIL CORP	OF				(Kind)
Company	NAMES OF THE OWNER OWNE	AND REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT AND PARTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PARTY AND PERSONS ASSESSMENT AND PARTY	Casing and	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
Address 630 Commerce			Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm W. C. Luck	cy A	cres 68	1 001116	2	111 11011	Cu. 11. (DR3.)
Location (waters)	Enochs Fork		Size			
Well No. 540	E1	ev. 970'	20-16	100		
District Reedy	County Wi	rt	Cond.			
The surface of tract is ov	vned in fee by	W. C.	13-10"			
Lucky	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		9 5/8			
Address Leroy, W.	. Va. 25252		8 5/8	261'	261'	To Surf.
Mineral rights are owned	bySame		7			
Address		Name of the second	5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced	12-11-75		4 1/2	2699'	2699'	75 Sks.
Drilling Completed	12-15-75		3			
Initial open flow	cu ft	bbls	2 3/8"	2504'	2504'	
Final production 2,200			Liners Used			
Well open						
Well treatment details:	mis. before test.	Ri.	Attach copy of c	amonting room	- d	
	agld with 546	Phla oil.	32,000# sand	The state of the s		cid
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	ection rate -			and 250 ga	I. mud a	CIU
The state of the s	Control of the Contro		1.	-		
Average trea	ating press	2300#				
1						
0 1 1		**				
Coal was encountered at _						
Fresh water						Feet
Producing Sand Bo	CI Cu		Depth			***************************************
Formation Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks
Sub Soil		0	6			
Shale & Sand		6	200			
Red Rock		200	1500			
Shale		1500	1529			
Salt Sand		1529	1867			
Maxton		1867	2090			
Lime		2090	2130			
Injun Shale & Sand		2130 2255	2255 2532			
Berea		2532	2540			
Shale		2540	2725			
		2310	2725'	T.D.		
			2,20	1.0.		
		The sale			(	01/12/2024
	and the second					
				• ,		

\* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks	Bottom Feet	Top Feet	Hard or Soft	Formation Color
, i				
	м —			
		1		
		1		
01/12/202				

Date January 19, 19 77

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF APPROVED FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION Owner

By Geologist Title)

FOREIGN	FOREIGN OPERATIONS IN	TIONS IN	CLENDENIN	N DIVISION ROW	100円 (円) 米	E NOING	Jan Company
FARM NAME	NO.	COUNTY	MAP	OPERATOR	ELEV	HEST	
				ORISKANY & TEST WELLS		1	
-		Pres-178	166-123	Cons. Gas Sup. #12,090	2260		Lo ation.
John J. Walsh	-	Hamp-13 F	Hanging Rock NE	Hampshire Gas Company	908	1	Preparing to fracture.
B Pola	F38967	Hamp-26 F	wardens- villeNW	1000 N S S S	1568	3	Preparing to fracture.
crest #		Hancock-87	Wells- villeSE	Quaker State Oil Refg.	1294	7679	T.D. Fractured Clinton. Testing.
Edward Bumgarner #1		Mason-135	46-99	Carl E. Smith, Inc.	603		Location.
20	0 0	Mason-136	42-101	#117	761		Location.
На		Put-795	48-71	Teavee 0 & G, Inc.	609	3300	Shut down.
o l		Put-803	54-73	D. C. Malcolm, Inc.	955	5158	T.D. Fractured Oriskany. Testing.
Coal Ld.		Put-804	54-75	=	984		Location.
utnam Co. #1		Put-805	54-71		924	5108	T.D. Fractured Oriskany. Testing.
mond City C		Put-806	54-71	=	1068	5186	T.D. Fractured Oriskany. Testing.
cout #		Tay-105	Fair- mont SW	Industrial Gas Assoc.	1183	7941	T.D. Oriskany dry. (TIGHT HOLE)
ngton V		Wood-707	58-121	E. I. Dupont DeNemours	608		(TIGHT HOLE)
	1 1			SHALLOW WELLS			
B Mahood #2		Clay-1074	84-57	A. E. D., Inc.	1190	2431	T.D. Holding for final open flow.
		Clay-1100	88-59	=	1012	2119	T.D. Big Lime 1822-1990'. Keener
							asing from 2008-20
					+	-	(10) Fractured 11-12-75 with 500 gais

B-11

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Wir - 679			Oil or	Gas Well
Company Ray Resources Did OF F.D.O.C	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address	Size			back breakly griff?
Farm W.C. Lucky	16	- 100 A	- I make	Kind of Packer
	13			
Well No. 540	10			Size of
District Reedy County wirt	81/4	6432		AL SEXUS CASS MESS
Drilling commenced	65/8		-	Depth set
	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY	
Dilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	IES	_FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	IES	FEETINCHES
				- An area
Drillers' Names				
Remarks:				

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Wel	II No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
'ARM		DISTRICT	COUNTY				
Filling Material Used							
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
			v				
rillers' Names							
emarks:							
	I hereby certify I	visited the above	ve well on this date.				
DATE	John John J. C. Commission of the Commission of	The wood					





### State of Mest Wirginia Department of Allines Bil und Gas Division Charleston 25305

March 29, 1978

Ray Resources Corp. Div. of F.D.O.C. 630 Commerce Square Charleston, W.Va. 25301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells listed below:

WIRT-677 - Westvaco-Roberts # 1-560 - Spring Creek District

WIRT-679 - W.C. Lucky # 540 - Reedy District

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for above captioned wells will stay in force until such time as the requirements of Chapter 22 have been met. "Bonds will stay in force for life of the wells,"

Reclamation approved...

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc

F1790080672-2

Line Pressure: NA

Is affidavit signed?\_\_\_

Was Determination Objected to? By Whom?

Oil Production: \_\_\_\_ From Completion Report

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? YES

Notarized?

Does computer program confirm?

(8)

(5)

Additional Information\_

(10-17)

PSIG from Daily Repor

SR IDM

FORM IV-48WC	STATE OF WEST VI	RCITIA	Date January	1 30 . 19 79
[12-78]	DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL A	AND CAS DIVISION	Operator's Well No.	546
	•		API Well No. 47 - /	105 - 679
	STATE APPLICATION FOR WEI	LL CASSIFICATION	State Previous File	No. (If Applicable)
TOTAL PARTIES PAR PAGE	ources, Div. Of F.D.O.C	DESIGNATED AGENT		
		ADDFESS Same		
ADDRESS 630 Commerce	54.			
Charleston, W. Va.	25301 ZZ0/0 and Dat	2-9-78		
Gas Purchase Contract No		(Marth, day and ye	ar)	
	207125	12 . You		
Name of First Purchaser	1700 MacCorkle (Street or P. (City) (State	Q = 58 0. 30x) (Zi	p Code)	
FERC Seller Code		FERE Buyer Code		
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BE	ING SOUGHT:	100		
Tairial determine	ination (See FERC Form 121.)	Section of MGPA	Categor	ry Code
(2) Determination	that increased production is tology.	the result of enhance	ed.	
(3) Determination	of a seasonally affected well.	TOM R RAG	SDALE	Vice-Pres.
		(2100)	11 0	le d'air
	S	THE WAY	and the second	te
	S	630 Comerce Sq.		
	τ.	Charleston, W.Va		
	A	30¥ 344-8393 rea Phone Numb	er	
(Carrificate of Proof of	of Service to Purchaser)			
(00101111111111111111111111111111111111				
			•	
	e completed by the Operator/Ap			
purchaser, if known).	risdictional Agency. Executed			
well as meeting the re (NGPA): [Nor for det under Section 108 of (	rtment of Mines has received a quirements of Section ermination that increased pro NGPA); or for determination	ducting is the result on of a seasonally a	t of enhanced ref ffected well und	covery technology er Section 108 of (No
All interest the office of the Oil be heard there will be	ed parties are hereby notifie and Gas Division in Charlesto a public hearing, if request	d that on the don, Wast Virginia, or ed, or if objection	ay of as soon thereaf is filed.	ter as it may
This Applica	ction is assigned File No.			
Initial review of the continuous and any additional eview the matter may be be	iew of information submitted i tion as claimed under the Natu idence will be made at the tim neard.	ndicates the well trained for a pure appointed for a pure	NGPA). A review	of this evidence as soon thereafter
		F hoi	ie made within	fifreen (15)

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parts rotion of the department and the matter will go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

FEB 2.31979

Date received by Jurisdictional Agency Director

By\_\_\_\_

04/40/0004

01/12/2024

FORM IV-56WC [12-78]	•	Date	1-30	. 1979
STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA	Operator's	54	0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, O	DIL AND GAS DIVISION	Well No.  API Well No. 47 State	- 105 County	-067 Permit
WELL CLASSIFIC	CATION FORM	ii Jaortuu	era barridi	62
STRIPFER G			إدائيل والرواح المشائية	
NGPA Secti				
	DESIGNATED AGENT_Ra		es, Div. Of	
	ADDRESS 630' Con	mmerce Sq.		
	Charleston, N	V.Va. 253	01	
WELL OPERATOR Ray Resources, Div of F.D.	OLOCATION: Elevation	9	70	
ADDRESS 630 Commerce Sq.	Watershed EA		FORK	
Charleston W.Va. 25301	Dist. REEDY Cou	inty NIR	T Quad.	RiPL
GAS PURCHASER Columbia Bus	Gas Purchase Contr			
ADDRESS 1700 MacCorkle Ave SE	Meter Chart Code			
Charleston Wa 25325	Date of Contract		2-9-78	
* * * * * * *	* * * *	* *	* *	*
completion or production. (Attach separate shows the separate shows th	ll head serators tuling makes Sathering	Ine		
List all records reasonably available to you wof eligibility (including production records, indicate the location of such records:	B&O Tax Records and re	oyalty payme	nt records) an	ation d
1) Production Statements	11/4454	DAR RAC	0101	
2) Lease files	Lie au Tol			
3) Tax Records Located in Main Office				

the are the second of the second second and second adversary allowed the

The last the best to be the second

01/12/2024

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

- 1) Checked Production Statements
- 2) Checked Lease files
- Checked Tax Records

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No X. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information information.

TOM R RAGSDALE have I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that herein described, that the informations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described. Tom L. Logalole

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha TO WIT: I. Ded4to RWitter JR., a Notary Public in and for the state and country aforesaid, the 30 TM day of JANUARY, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under and hand and official seal this mil day of Francing My term of office expires on the 1274 day of August

Socary Public

